Flow
Measurement
Assemblies
The Flow Finders™
described previously are
also available as Flow
Measurement Assemblies™, complete
with a High Resolution Transducer™,

There is another distinction that needs to be made when
ordering Flow Measurement Assemblies. The middle group
of numbers in the model designation (3063 and 3066 de-
notes the type of conductor tube fitting supplied on the as-
sembly’s transducer. All model 3063 assemblies use a 1/8"
NPT to 3/8" plastic tube fitting; 3066 models use a 37o
flared, stainless steel fitting. These designations are not
referenced in the model description.
Please refer to the ordering chart at the end of this catalog
section for a quick reference of assembly ordering possi-
bilities.
9800-3063-W-NN-1 Flow Finder, Assembly, 0-9.5 SCFH,
No Fittings, Flow Transducer
9800-3063-W-NN-2 Flow Finder, Assembly, 0-9.5 SCFH,
No Fittings, Dual Transducer
These assemblies are
equipped with either a
High Resolution Flow or
Dual Transducer and
0-9.5 SCFH Flow Finder.
The assembly’s Flow
Finder is supplied with-
out air pipe or tubing
connectors.
The next six models described below have the same com-
ponents as described above, but different range Flow Find-
ers are supplied.
9800-3063-X-NN-1 Flow Finder, Assembly, 0-19 SCFH,
No Fittings, Flow Transducer
9800-3063-X-NN-2 Flow Finder, Assembly, 0-19 SCFH,
No Fittings, Dual Transducer
9800-3063-Y-NN-1 Flow Finder, Assembly, 0-47.5 SCFH,
No Fittings, Flow Transducer
9800-3063-Y-NN-2 Flow Finder, Assembly, 0-47.5 SCFH,
No Fittings, Dual Transducer
9800-3063-Z-NN-1 Flow Finder, Assembly, 0-95 SCFH,
No Fittings, Flow Transducer
9800-3063-Z-NN-2 Flow Finder, Assembly, 0-95 SCFH,
No Fittings, Dual Transducer
9800-3063-XBS-1 Flow Finder, Assembly, 0-19 SCFH,
3/8" Brass Fittings, Flow Transducer
9800-3063-XBS-2 Flow Finder, Assembly, 0-19 SCFH,
3/8" Brass Fittings, Dual Transducer
9800-3063-YBS-1 Flow Finder, Assembly, 0-47.5 SCFH,
3/8" Brass Fittings, Flow Transducer
9800-3063-YBS-2 Flow Finder, Assembly, 0-47.5 SCFH,
3/8" Brass Fittings, Dual Transducer
Please note that the “BS” designations in these part num-
bers indicates that the Flow Measurement Assemblies are
supplied with two nickel-plated brass 3/8” plastic tubing
connectors.
What distinguishes the 3066 designation from the 3063 de-
scribed above is the type of conductor tube fitting sup-
plied on transducer’s wire cover assembly. The 3063
models (described above) have a 1/8" NPT to 3/8" plastic
tube fitting; the 3066 models below use a 37o flared, stain-
less steel fitting (for braided tubing). These designations
are not referenced in the model descriptions.
9800-3066-W-NN-1 Flow Finder, Assembly, 0-9.5 SCFH,
No Fittings, Flow Transducer
9800-3066-W-NN-2 Flow Finder, Assembly, 0-9.5 SCFH,
No Fittings, Dual Transducer
These assemblies are
equipped with either a
High Resolution Flow (“1”